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W/E 13th October 2023 

Dear All, 
 
Firstly, many congratulations to the Sapphire Class netball team who had a resounding victory against Bradford 
Abbas on Wednesday. I was delighted to hear the result, but more so what fine ambassadors for the school they 
were.    
 
All Saints School Association (ASSA), our PTA, held their AGM on Wednesday. I am delighted to announce that Vicky 
Napier will remain as chair, Tanya Tree and Charlotte Harris will be sharing the treasurer role and Emily Hallett will 
be secretary. All parents at the school are de facto members of ASSA and it would be lovely to see more of you 
helping the committee at an event / events. The planned events so far are: 
 
 
Tue 31st Oct - Pumpkin Decoration Competition - Prizes for KS1 & KS2 winners,  

Pumpkins to go home same night for Halloween 
 

Fri 17th Nov - Non School Uniform Day in return for gift towards Christmas Hamper Drawer 
 
Fri 24th Nov - Last day for Elfridges orders 

Elfridges is where the children can select and purchase pre-wrapped Christmas presents for 
their loved ones 

Fri 1st Dec - Non School Uniform Day in return for gift towards hamper 

Mon 4th Dec - Elfridges 

Fri 15th Dec - Santa’s Grotto at Village Hall (shop led community event) 

On top of this, the committee has agreed to look at a big event in June which could well involve The Wurzels coming 
back to Bishops Caundle: all very exciting.  
 
 
The White Hart Vale are again running a Christmas Front Cover Competition. Entries should be a Christmas character 
or Christmas scene on white, A5 sized (half A4), paper in landscape. Could your children please use felt tips rather 
than coloured pencil please. Entries need to have your child’s name and age on the back and be in school by Mon 6th 
Nov. Please see the attached flyer for more details. Pupils from our school have won the prize for each of the last 4 
years and I am keen to retain the ‘title’! 
 
Finally, please see the attached flyers about ASSA’s Fancy Dress / Christmas Jumper Swap Shop and the Halloween 
Party at Stourton Caundle.  
 

http://www.bishopscaundle.dorset.sch.uk/
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Have a lovely weekend, 
 
Nigel 
 
 
Guitar Lessons in School 
 
We have a guitar teacher, Sam, who is now running lessons at our school from 3pm – 4:30 on Wednesdays currently: 
1:1 half hour session at £15 
2:1 half hour session at £10 each  
3:1 half hour session at £7 each 
Please get in touch with Kirsty if you are interested in booking you child into any of these lessons. 
 

Important Dates for your Diaries 

Wed 18th & Thu 19th Oct - Autumn term Parent Consultation. Booking is available now via eschools 

23 – 27 Oct   - Half Term 

Mon 30th Oct   - INSET Day, school closed for pupils 

Tue 31st Oct   - Pupils back in School 

Tue 31st Oct   - Pumpkin Decoration Competition  

Thu 2nd Nov   - Diamond Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Thu 9th Nov   - Ruby Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Tue 14th Nov   - Sapphire Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Thu 16th Nov   - Topaz Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Fri 17th Nov   - Non School Uniform Day in return for gift towards hamper 

Fri 24th Nov   - Last day for Elfridges orders 

Fri 1st Dec   - Non School Uniform Day in return for gift towards hamper 

Mon 4th Dec   - Elfridges 

Tue 5th Dec   - KS1 Nativity Rehearsal 

Wed 6th Dec   - KS1 Nativity @ 2pm 

Thu 7th Dec   - KS1 Nativity @ 2pm 

Mon 11th Dec   - Christmas Jumper Day 

Tue 12th Dec   - Christingle Service in Bishops Caundle Church @ 10am 

Tue 12th Dec   - Ruby Class Party pm 

Wed 13th Dec   - KS1 Class Party pm 
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Thu 14th Dec   - Sapphire Class Party pm 

Thu 14th Dec   - Carol Service in Bishops Caundle Church @ 6:30pm 

Fri 15th Dec   - Singing around the Christmas Tree in Hall @ 2pm 

Fri 15th Dec   - Santa’s Grotto at Village Hall (shop led community event) 

18th Dec – 01st Jan  - Christmas Holidays  

Tue 2nd Jan   - INSET Day, school closed for pupils 

Wed 3rd Jan   - Pupils back in school  
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